

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	24.09.2025		<p data-bbox="627 324 900 353">BA1 No. 1165 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="627 394 1098 432"><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="627 481 1441 600">Mr. Ravi Bisht proxy counsel for Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p data-bbox="627 618 1441 694">2. Mr. Siddhartha Bisht, learned A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="627 712 1441 969">3. Learned counsel for the applicant would submit that the pairokar of the applicant has taken away the brief, as a result of which he has no instructions for appearance; that, no other counsel has put in appearance on behalf of the applicant.</p> <p data-bbox="627 987 1441 1064">4. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p data-bbox="627 1081 1251 1120">5. List this case on 09.10.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1118 1227 1393 1294" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 24.09.2025</p> <p data-bbox="627 1294 683 1317">Mamta</p>